INDICTMENT

Crim. Rule 6, 7

THE STATE OF OHIO

WTFEB:~8 BH 9: 16 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GEAUGA COUNTY, ss. _

Of the Term Fehruary .-lstgln;the year‘two thousand and seventeen. // ;' C {_/L/C A ff 6
THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County

aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present that on

or between October 11, 2016 - December 31, 2016, at Geauga County, Chio, |

ANTHONY J. ZOCCALI, 248 Terre Hill Drive, Cortland, Chio, 44410
SSN:  XXX-XX-0537
DOB: 12-31-1971

knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud or knowing that the person is
facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal, alter, deface, or mutilate any writing, computer
software, data, or record, to-wit: the writing, data, computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a
local, state, or federal governmental entity, contrary to and in violation of R.C. 2913.42(A)(1}(B)(4),
Tampering with Records, a felony of the third degree.

SECOND COUNT: The Grand Jurors further find and present that ANTHONY J. ZOCCALI on or about
October 11, 2016 — December 31, 2016 at Geauga County, Ohio, being a public official or party official did
commit any theft offense, as defined in division (K) of section 2913.01 of the Revised Code, when the
property or service involved is owned by this state, any other state, the United States, a county, a
municipal corporation, a township, or any political subdivision, department, or agency of any of them, is
owned by a political party, or is part of a political campaign fund, to-wit: the value of property or services
stolen is $1,000 or more but less than $7,500, contrary to and in violation of R.C. 2921.41(A)(2), Theft in
Office, a felony of the fourth degree.

in violation of the Ohio Revised Code Sections 2913,42 and 2921.41, and against the peace and dignity of the State
of Ohio.

%
Prosecuting Wley - K
___/

Asst. Prosecuting Attorney

Set forth the offense in any words sufficient to give the defendant notice of all elements of the offense, or otherwise in proper
form pursuant to Criminal Rule 7(B).
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: AT Fr o e )
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Of the Term February.ist’
THE JURORS OF THE GRAND JURY of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County

aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, do find and present that on

or between September 12, 2016 - December 31, 2016, at Geauga County, Ohio,

MARK J. JANEZIC, 10531 Crooked Stick Drive, Painesville, Ohio, 44077
SSN:  XXX-XX-0755
DOB: 10-02-1974

knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud or knowing that the person is
facilitating a fraud, did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal, alter, deface, or mutilate any writing, computer
software, data, or record, to-wit: the writing, data, computer software, or record is kept by or belongs to a
local, state, or federal governmental entity, contrary to and in violation of R.C. 2913.42(A)(1)(B)(4),
Tampering with Records, a felony of the third degree.

SECOND COUNT: The Grand Jurors further find and present that MARK }. JANEZIC on or about September
12, 2016 - December 31, 2016 at Geauga County, Ohio, being a public official or party official did commit
any theft offense, as defined in division (K) of section 2913.01 of the Revised Code, when the property or
service involved is owned by this state, any other state, the United States, a county, a municipal
corporation, a township, or any political subdivision, department, or agency of any of them, is owned by a
political party, or is part of a political campaign fund, to-wit: the value of property or services stolen is
$1,000 or more but less than $7,500, contrary to and in violation of R.C. 2921.41(A)(2), Theft in Office, a
felony of the fourth degree.

in violation of the Ohio Revised Code Sections 2913.42 and 2921.41, and against the peace and dignity of the State
of Ohio.

* @W _
ProsecuWY K \

Asst, Prosecuting Attorney

Set forth the offense in any words sufficient to give the defendant notice of all elements of the offense, or otherwise in proper
form pursuant to Criminal Rule 7(B).




